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HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to
Original House Bill No. 1 by Representative Tucker

AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 11, delete lines 4 through 12 and insert the following:2

"(78)  District 78 is composed of Precincts 9, 21, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55,3
56, 57, 58, 59, 61, 62, 63, 108, 116, 117, 118, 119, 120, 121, 122, 123, 124,4
1-H, 2-H, 3-H, 4-H, 5-H, 6-H, 7-H, 8-H and 9-H of Jefferson Parish.5

(79)  District 79 is composed of Precincts 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 10, 12, 13,6
14, 15, 16, 20, 24, 1-K, 2-K, 3-K, 4-K, 5-K, 7-K, 8-K, 9-K, 10-K, 12-K, 34-K7
and 35-K of Jefferson Parish.8

(80)  District 80 is composed of Precincts 11, 17, 18, 19, 22, 23, 25,9
26, 27, 29, 70, 71, 73, 74, 76, 77, 78, 79, 82, 83, 84, 85 and 86 of Jefferson10
Parish."11

AMENDMENT NO. 212

On page 11, delete lines 17 through 29 and on page 12, delete lines 1 through 6 and insert13
the following:14

"(82)  District 82 is composed of Precincts 60, 64, 65, 66, 67, 68, 69,15
72, 75, 80, 81, 88, 93, 94, 95, 96, 100, 101, 103, 105, 106, 107, 125, 126,16
127, 128, 129, 130, 131, 132, 133, 134, 136 and 138 of Jefferson Parish and17
Precincts 16-1, 16-1A, 16-2, 16-3, 16-4, 17-1, 17-2, 17-3, 17-5 and 17-6 of18
Orleans Parish.19

(83)  District 83 is composed of Precincts 150, 151, 152, 153, 154,20
155, 156, 157A, 157B, 170, 180, 187, 188, 191, 200, 201, 1-W, 2-W, 3-W,21
4-W, 5-W, 6-W and 7-W of Jefferson Parish.22

(84)  District 84 is composed of Precincts 174, 175, 176, 177, 178,23
182, 183, 184, 185A, 185B, 189, 190, 192, 193, 194A, 194B, 198, 199, 202,24
203, 204, 246, 247, 248, 1-GI and 1-L of Jefferson Parish.25

(85)  District 85 is composed of Precincts 216B, 217, 225, 226, 229,26
234, 235, 236, 237, 238, 1-G, 2-G, 3-G, 4-G, 5-G, 6-G, 7-G, 8-G, 9-G, 10-G,27
11-G, 12-G and 13-G of Jefferson Parish.28

(86)  District 86 is composed of Precincts 227, 228, 230, 231, 232A29
and 232B of Jefferson Parish; Precincts 15-18C, 15-18D, 15-18E, 15-18F and30
15-19A of Orleans Parish; and Precincts 2-1, 3-1, 4-1, 5-1, 5-2, 6-1, 6-2, 6-331
and 6-4 of Plaquemines Parish.32

(87)  District 87 is composed of Precincts 171, 172, 173, 179A, 179B,33
181, 195, 196, 197A, 197B, 197C, 205, 210, 211, 212A, 212B, 213A, 213B,34
213C, 214A, 214B, 215 and 216A of Jefferson Parish."35

AMENDMENT NO. 336

On page 12, delete lines 15 through 23 and insert the following:37

"(91)  District 91 is composed of Precincts 1-2, 1-5, 2-2, 3-1, 3-3, 3-5,38
3-8, 3-9, 3-12, 3-15, 3-18, 4-3, 4-4, 4-5, 5-4, 5-5, 5-7, 5-8, 5-9, 5-10, 6-4, 6-6,39
6-7, 7-4, 7-5, 7-6, 7-7, 7-8, 7-9A, 7-11, 8-4, 8-6, 8-7, 8-8, 8-9, 8-12, 9-23,40
9-25, 10-3, 10-6, 10-7, 10-8, 10-9, 11-4, 11-5, 11-8, 11-9 and 11-10 of41
Orleans Parish.42
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(92)  District 92 is composed of Precincts 104, 115, 6-K, 11-K,1
13-KA, 13-KB, 14-K, 15-K, 16-K, 17-K, 18-K, 19-K, 20-K, 21-K, 22-K,2
23-K, 24-K, 25-K, 26-K, 27-K, 28-K, 29-K, 30-K, 31-K and 33-K of3
Jefferson Parish and Precincts 5-5 of St. Charles Parish."4

AMENDMENT NO. 45

On page 12, delete lines 28 and 29 and on page 13, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert the6
following:7

"(94)  District 94 is composed of Precincts 3-14, 3-19, 3-20, 4-6, 4-7,8
4-8, 4-9, 4-11, 4-14, 4-15, 4-17, 4-17A, 4-18, 4-20, 4-21, 4-22, 4-23, 5-11,9
5-12, 5-13, 5-15, 5-16, 5-17, 5-18, 6-9, 13-8, 13-10, 13-16, 14-7, 14-9, 14-14,10
14-15, 14-16, 14-17, 14-18A, 14-19, 14-20, 14-21, 14-25, 16-8, 17-8, 17-10,11
17-12, 17-13, 17-14, 17-16, 17-18, 17-18A, 17-19 and 17-20 of Orleans12
Parish."13

AMENDMENT NO. 514

On page 13, delete lines 5 through 18 and insert the following:15

"(96)  District 96 is composed of Precincts 28, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35,16
36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 87, 89, 90, 91, 92, 97, 98, 99 and17
102 of Jefferson Parish and Precincts 14-2, 14-3, 14-4, 14-8, 14-10, 14-11,18
14-12, 14-13A, 16-5, 16-6, 16-7, 17-4, 17-7, 17-9, 17-11, 17-13A, 17-15 and19
17-17 of Orleans Parish.20

(97)  District 97 is composed of Precincts 6-8, 7-10, 7-12, 7-13, 7-14,21
7-15, 7-16, 7-17, 7-18, 7-19, 7-20, 7-21, 7-23, 7-24, 7-25, 7-25A, 7-26, 7-27,22
7-27B, 7-28, 7-28A, 7-29, 7-30, 7-32, 7-33, 7-34, 7-35, 7-37, 7-37A, 7-40,23
7-41, 7-42, 8-13, 8-14, 8-15, 8-19, 8-20, 8-21, 8-22, 8-23, 8-24, 8-25, 8-26,24
8-27, 8-28, 8-30, 9-28, 9-28C, 9-28E, 9-29, 9-30, 9-30A, 9-31, 9-31A, 9-31B25
and 9-31D of Orleans Parish.26

(98)  District 98 is composed of Precincts 1-6, 2-3, 2-4, 2-6, 2-6A,27
2-7, 10-11, 10-12, 10-13, 10-14, 11-2, 11-3, 11-11, 11-12, 11-13, 11-14,28
11-17, 12-1, 12-2, 12-3, 12-4, 12-5, 12-6, 12-7, 12-8, 12-9, 12-10, 12-11,29
12-12, 12-13, 12-14, 12-16, 12-17, 12-19, 13-1, 13-2, 13-3, 13-4, 13-5, 13-6,30
13-7, 13-9, 13-11, 13-12, 13-13, 13-14, 13-15, 14-1, 14-5, 14-6, 14-23,31
14-24A, 14-26 and 16-9 of Orleans Parish."32

AMENDMENT NO. 633

On page 13, delete lines 21 through 29 and on page 14, delete lines 1 through 7 and insert34
the following:35

"(100)  District 100 is composed of Precincts 9-37, 9-38, 9-38A, 9-39,36
9-39B, 9-40, 9-40A, 9-40C, 9-41, 9-41A, 9-41B, 9-41C, 9-41D, 9-43E,37
9-43H, 9-43J, 9-43K, 9-43L, 9-43M, 9-43N, 9-44, 9-44A, 9-44B, 9-44D,38
9-44E, 9-44F, 9-44G, 9-44I, 9-44J, 9-44L, 9-44M, 9-44N, 9-44O, 9-44P and39
9-44Q of Orleans Parish.40

(101)  District 101 is composed of Precincts 1-1, 2-1, 4-2, 5-1, 5-2,41
5-3, 6-1, 6-2, 7-1, 7-2, 8-1, 8-2, 9-1, 9-3, 9-3A, 9-4, 9-5, 9-5A, 9-6B, 9-6C,42
9-6D, 9-6E, 9-6F, 9-7, 9-8, 9-8A, 9-9, 9-10, 9-11, 9-12, 9-13, 9-14, 9-15,43
9-16, 9-17, 9-19, 9-21, 9-26, 9-32, 9-33, 9-34A, 9-35, 9-35A, 9-36, 9-36B,44
9-42, 9-42C, 9-43A, 9-43B, 9-43C, 9-43F, 9-43G and 9-43I of Orleans45
Parish.46

(102)  District 102 is composed of Precincts 15-1, 15-2, 15-3, 15-5,47
15-6, 15-8, 15-9, 15-10, 15-11, 15-12, 15-12A, 15-13, 15-13A, 15-13B,48
15-14, 15-14A, 15-14B, 15-14C, 15-14D, 15-14E, 15-14F, 15-14G, 15-15,49
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15-15A, 15-15B, 15-16, 15-17, 15-17A, 15-17B, 15-18, 15-18A, 15-18B,1
15-19, 15-19B and 15-19C of Orleans Parish.2

(103)  District 103 is composed of Precincts 9-45 and 9-45A of3
Orleans Parish; Precincts 1-1, 1-2, 1-3, 1-4, 7-1, 7-3, 8-1, 9-1 and 9-3 of4
Plaquemines Parish and St. Bernard Parish."5



Jefferson

Precinct 7 79 92

Precinct 8 79 92

Precinct 10 79 92

Precinct 11 80 78

Precinct 17 80 79

Precinct 20 79 80

Precinct 24 79 94

Precinct 25 80 94

Precinct 26 80 94

Precinct 27 80 94

Precinct 28 96 94

Precinct 30 96 94

Precinct 31 96 80

Precinct 32 96 80

Precinct 33 96 80

Precinct 34 96 94

Precinct 35 96 80

Precinct 36 96 80

Precinct 37 96 80

Precinct 38 96 82

Precinct 39 96 94

Precinct 40 96 80

Precinct 41 96 80

Precinct 42 96 94

Precinct 43 96 82

Precinct 44 96 94

Precinct 45 96 94

Precinct 46 96 94

Precinct 62 78 82

Precinct 63 78 82

Precinct 75 82 80

Precinct 80 82 80

Precinct 81 82 80

Precinct 87 96 80

Precinct 89 96 82

Precinct 90 96 82

Precinct 91 96 82

Precinct 92 96 82

Precinct 97 96 82

Precinct 98 96 82

Precinct 99 96 82

Precinct 102 96 82

Precinct 108 78 92

Precinct 174 84 87
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Precinct 179B 87 83

Precinct 211 87 85

Precinct 217 85 87

Precinct 227 86 85

Precinct 229 85 86

Precinct 6-K 92 79

Orleans

Precinct 1-1 101 91

Precinct 1-2 91 96

Precinct 1-5 91 96

Precinct 1-6 98 96

Precinct 2-1 101 96

Precinct 2-2 91 96

Precinct 2-3 98 96

Precinct 2-4 98 96

Precinct 2-6 98 96

Precinct 2-6A 98 96

Precinct 2-7 98 96

Precinct 3-1 91 96

Precinct 3-3 91 96

Precinct 3-5 91 96

Precinct 3-8 91 96

Precinct 3-9 91 96

Precinct 3-12 91 96

Precinct 3-14 94 96

Precinct 3-15 91 96

Precinct 3-18 91 96

Precinct 4-2 101 96

Precinct 4-3 91 96

Precinct 4-4 91 96

Precinct 4-5 91 96

Precinct 4-6 94 96

Precinct 5-1 101 96

Precinct 5-2 101 96

Precinct 5-3 101 96

Precinct 5-4 91 96

Precinct 5-5 91 96

Precinct 5-7 91 96

Precinct 5-8 91 96

Precinct 5-9 91 96

Precinct 5-10 91 96

Precinct 5-11 94 96

Precinct 6-1 101 96

Precinct 6-2 101 96

Precinct 6-4 91 96

Plan Type: House

Plan: HCAHB1 362 203
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Date: March 24, 2011
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Precinct 6-6 91 96

Precinct 6-7 91 96

Precinct 6-8 97 96

Precinct 6-9 94 96

Precinct 7-4 91 97

Precinct 7-5 91 97

Precinct 7-6 91 96

Precinct 7-7 91 97

Precinct 7-8 91 97

Precinct 7-9A 91 97

Precinct 7-10 97 96

Precinct 7-11 91 96

Precinct 7-12 97 96

Precinct 7-13 97 96

Precinct 7-14 97 96

Precinct 7-15 97 96

Precinct 7-20 97 96

Precinct 8-4 91 101

Precinct 8-6 91 97

Precinct 8-7 91 97

Precinct 8-8 91 97

Precinct 8-9 91 97

Precinct 8-12 91 101

Precinct 9-23 91 101

Precinct 9-25 91 101

Precinct 9-28 97 101

Precinct 9-28C 97 101

Precinct 9-28E 97 101

Precinct 9-29 97 101

Precinct 9-41B 100 103

Precinct 9-41C 100 103

Precinct 9-43G 101 100

Precinct 10-11 98 91

Precinct 10-12 98 91

Precinct 10-13 98 91

Precinct 10-14 98 91

Precinct 11-4 91 98

Precinct 11-5 91 98

Precinct 11-8 91 98

Precinct 11-11 98 91

Precinct 11-12 98 91

Precinct 11-13 98 91

Precinct 11-14 98 91

Precinct 11-17 98 91

Precinct 12-9 98 91

Plan Type: House

Plan: HCAHB1 362 203

Differing Assignments
Date: March 24, 2011

Time: 7:51 PM
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Precinct 12-10 98 91

Precinct 12-11 98 91

Precinct 12-12 98 91

Precinct 12-13 98 91

Precinct 12-14 98 91

Precinct 12-16 98 91

Precinct 12-17 98 91

Precinct 12-19 98 91

Precinct 13-8 94 98

Precinct 13-10 94 98

Precinct 13-15 98 91

Precinct 13-16 94 91

Precinct 14-2 96 98

Precinct 14-3 96 98

Precinct 14-4 96 98

Precinct 14-7 94 98

Precinct 14-8 96 98

Precinct 14-9 94 98

Precinct 14-10 96 98

Precinct 14-11 96 98

Precinct 14-12 96 98

Precinct 14-13A 96 98

Precinct 14-14 94 98

Precinct 14-15 94 98

Precinct 14-16 94 98

Precinct 14-17 94 98

Precinct 14-18A 94 98

Precinct 14-19 94 98

Precinct 14-20 94 91

Precinct 14-21 94 91

Precinct 14-23 98 91

Precinct 14-24A 98 91

Precinct 14-25 94 91

Precinct 14-26 98 91

Precinct 15-18C 86 102

Precinct 15-19A 86 102

Precinct 16-1 82 98

Precinct 16-1A 82 98

Precinct 16-2 82 98

Precinct 16-3 82 98

Precinct 16-4 82 98

Precinct 16-5 96 98

Precinct 16-6 96 91

Precinct 16-7 96 91

Precinct 16-8 94 91

Plan Type: House

Plan: HCAHB1 362 203
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Precinct 16-9 98 91

Precinct 17-1 82 98

Precinct 17-2 82 98

Precinct 17-3 82 98

Precinct 17-4 96 91

Precinct 17-5 82 91

Precinct 17-6 82 91

Precinct 17-7 96 91

Precinct 17-8 94 91

Precinct 17-9 96 91

Precinct 17-10 94 91

Precinct 17-11 96 91

Precinct 17-12 94 91

Precinct 17-13 94 91

Precinct 17-13A 96 91

Precinct 17-14 94 91

Precinct 17-15 96 91

Precinct 17-16 94 91

Precinct 17-17 96 94

Plaquemines

Precinct 1-1 103 86

Precinct 1-2 103 86

Precinct 1-3 103 86

Precinct 1-4 103 86

Precinct 7-1 103 86

Precinct 7-3 103 86

Precinct 8-1 103 86

Precinct 9-1 103 86

Precinct 9-3 103 86

Plan Type: House

Plan: HCAHB1 362 203

Differing Assignments
Date: March 24, 2011

Time: 7:51 PM
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District 78

Jefferson 4,504 932 288 4,56545,269 38,048 35,997 30,762 28,6833,4512267003,187 1,89824,965 1,820

District 78 4,504 932 288 4,56545,269 38,048 35,997 30,762 28,6833,4512267003,187 24,965 1,898 1,820
9.949% 2.059% 0.636% 10.084%100.000% 84.049% 100.000% 85.457% 79.682%9.587%0.628%1.945%8.854% 87.038% 6.617% 6.345%

District 79

Jefferson 4,312 2,793 253 7,02744,983 35,418 35,393 28,515 27,4795,2571862,1022,957 1,46322,850 3,166

District 79 4,312 2,793 253 7,02744,983 35,418 35,393 28,515 27,4795,2571862,1022,957 22,850 1,463 3,166
9.586% 6.209% 0.562% 15.621%100.000% 78.736% 100.000% 80.567% 77.640%14.853%0.526%5.939%8.355% 83.154% 5.324% 11.522%

District 80

Jefferson 7,942 2,040 276 8,02845,150 31,144 36,450 26,037 23,3186,2582151,6025,659 2,41818,755 2,145

District 80 7,942 2,040 276 8,02845,150 31,144 36,450 26,037 23,3186,2582151,6025,659 18,755 2,418 2,145
17.590% 4.518% 0.611% 17.781%100.000% 68.979% 100.000% 71.432% 63.973%17.169%0.590%4.395%15.525% 80.431% 10.370% 9.199%

District 82

Jefferson 4,770 882 273 3,08036,851 29,956 30,086 24,810 22,5292,3472116853,647 2,23518,781 1,513

Orleans 3,178 283 47 3968,019 4,399 6,676 3,878 5,132329402372,429 2,2122,454 466

District 82 7,948 1,165 320 3,47644,870 34,355 36,762 28,688 27,6612,6762519226,076 21,235 4,447 1,979
17.713% 2.596% 0.713% 7.747%100.000% 76.566% 100.000% 78.037% 75.243%7.279%0.683%2.508%16.528% 76.769% 16.077% 7.154%

District 83

Jefferson 23,880 1,456 417 3,09544,218 17,116 32,189 13,617 27,8072,2002921,07716,257 14,93310,964 1,910

District 83 23,880 1,456 417 3,09544,218 17,116 32,189 13,617 27,8072,2002921,07716,257 10,964 14,933 1,910
54.005% 3.293% 0.943% 6.999%100.000% 38.708% 100.000% 42.303% 86.387%6.835%0.907%3.346%50.505% 39.429% 53.702% 6.869%

District 84

Jefferson 7,519 1,953 767 3,50243,229 31,758 33,026 25,053 26,3762,4585461,4095,167 4,07320,103 2,200

District 84 7,519 1,953 767 3,50243,229 31,758 33,026 25,053 26,3762,4585461,4095,167 20,103 4,073 2,200
17.393% 4.518% 1.774% 8.101%100.000% 73.465% 100.000% 75.858% 79.864%7.443%1.653%4.266%15.645% 76.217% 15.442% 8.341%

District 85

Jefferson 16,564 2,694 318 5,55244,373 22,520 33,688 18,069 24,7234,1132312,05411,668 8,60513,252 2,866

District 85 16,564 2,694 318 5,55244,373 22,520 33,688 18,069 24,7234,1132312,05411,668 13,252 8,605 2,866
37.329% 6.071% 0.717% 12.512%100.000% 50.752% 100.000% 53.636% 73.388%12.209%0.686%6.097%34.635% 53.602% 34.806% 11.592%

District 86

Jefferson 5,931 858 127 2,80915,305 6,877 11,188 5,574 7,4902,056856243,794 2,3974,145 948

Orleans 6,563 503 65 56311,349 4,021 8,544 3,288 5,731396524094,646 2,6902,443 598

Plaquemines 2,915 423 425 91917,363 13,226 12,449 9,731 10,1225373032721,920 1,6287,879 615

District 86 15,409 1,784 617 4,29144,017 24,124 32,181 18,593 23,3432,9894401,30510,360 14,467 6,715 2,161
35.007% 4.053% 1.402% 9.749%100.000% 54.806% 100.000% 57.776% 72.537%9.288%1.367%4.055%32.193% 61.976% 28.767% 9.258%

District 87

Jefferson 25,646 2,843 268 3,80741,645 11,062 30,544 9,058 22,2932,8141792,15017,787 13,8736,235 2,185

Plan Type: House

Plan: HCAHB1 362 203

District SummaryDate: March 24, 2011

Time: 8:00 PM

DB: LA_2010_12 - CENSUS
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District 87 25,646 2,843 268 3,80741,645 11,062 30,544 9,058 22,2932,8141792,15017,787 6,235 13,873 2,185
61.582% 6.827% 0.644% 9.142%100.000% 26.563% 100.000% 29.656% 72.987%9.213%0.586%7.039%58.234% 27.968% 62.230% 9.801%

District 91

Orleans 29,501 723 250 3,74045,288 13,195 37,150 12,298 24,8383,21321965422,590 15,1677,824 1,847

District 91 29,501 723 250 3,74045,288 13,195 37,150 12,298 24,8383,21321965422,590 7,824 15,167 1,847
65.141% 1.596% 0.552% 8.258%100.000% 29.136% 100.000% 33.104% 66.859%8.649%0.590%1.760%60.808% 31.500% 61.064% 7.436%

District 92

Jefferson 14,741 1,141 285 9,66442,547 22,316 32,458 18,025 22,5007,26321690010,272 7,89711,668 2,935

St. Charles 290 22 18 5032,097 1,578 1,524 1,158 9233571715193 111718 94

District 92 15,031 1,163 303 10,16744,644 23,894 33,982 19,183 23,4237,62023391510,465 12,386 8,008 3,029
33.669% 2.605% 0.679% 22.773%100.000% 53.521% 100.000% 56.450% 68.928%22.424%0.686%2.693%30.796% 52.880% 34.189% 12.932%

District 94

Orleans 8,756 1,141 211 2,93643,978 32,928 35,963 27,581 27,4702,3821629376,518 4,65220,683 2,135

District 94 8,756 1,141 211 2,93643,978 32,928 35,963 27,581 27,4702,3821629376,518 20,683 4,652 2,135
19.910% 2.594% 0.480% 6.676%100.000% 74.874% 100.000% 76.693% 76.384%6.623%0.450%2.605%18.124% 75.293% 16.935% 7.772%

District 96

Jefferson 1,190 1,051 130 2,57328,982 25,900 24,136 21,753 18,8792,007102807907 34117,409 1,129

Orleans 4,846 441 92 77216,090 10,481 13,641 9,210 11,620668733863,773 3,3267,118 1,176

District 96 6,036 1,492 222 3,34545,072 36,381 37,777 30,963 30,4992,6751751,1934,680 24,527 3,667 2,305
13.392% 3.310% 0.493% 7.421%100.000% 80.718% 100.000% 81.963% 80.734%7.081%0.463%3.158%12.388% 80.419% 12.023% 7.558%

District 97

Orleans 35,258 784 189 1,81044,905 7,879 34,823 6,883 29,3771,41814963826,496 23,2054,765 1,407

District 97 35,258 784 189 1,81044,905 7,879 34,823 6,883 29,3771,41814963826,496 4,765 23,205 1,407
78.517% 1.746% 0.421% 4.031%100.000% 17.546% 100.000% 19.766% 84.361%4.072%0.428%1.832%76.088% 16.220% 78.990% 4.789%

District 98

Orleans 24,132 618 249 2,39141,730 15,840 34,110 14,096 28,2961,98221053518,520 17,0139,538 1,745

District 98 24,132 618 249 2,39141,730 15,840 34,110 14,096 28,2961,98221053518,520 9,538 17,013 1,745
57.829% 1.481% 0.597% 5.730%100.000% 37.958% 100.000% 41.325% 82.955%5.811%0.616%1.568%54.295% 33.708% 60.125% 6.167%

District 100

Orleans 37,755 4,871 107 1,50745,009 1,430 32,345 1,264 26,2431,154873,73726,595 22,4171,040 2,786

District 100 37,755 4,871 107 1,50745,009 1,430 32,345 1,264 26,2431,154873,73726,595 1,040 22,417 2,786
83.883% 10.822% 0.238% 3.348%100.000% 3.177% 100.000% 3.908% 81.135%3.568%0.269%11.554%82.223% 3.963% 85.421% 10.616%

District 101

Orleans 31,469 444 273 1,68144,993 12,074 35,804 11,618 28,4371,43625041022,897 19,1987,503 1,736

District 101 31,469 444 273 1,68144,993 12,074 35,804 11,618 28,4371,43625041022,897 7,503 19,198 1,736
69.942% 0.987% 0.607% 3.736%100.000% 26.835% 100.000% 32.449% 79.424%4.011%0.698%1.145%63.951% 26.385% 67.511% 6.105%

District 102

Orleans 28,916 1,091 211 2,16541,436 10,325 30,711 8,835 24,1091,64615586520,175 15,7416,612 1,756
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District 102 28,916 1,091 211 2,16541,436 10,325 30,711 8,835 24,1091,64615586520,175 6,612 15,741 1,756
69.785% 2.633% 0.509% 5.225%100.000% 24.918% 100.000% 28.768% 78.503%5.360%0.505%2.817%65.693% 27.425% 65.291% 7.284%

District 103

Orleans 73 52 2 901,032 856 847 729 5195623255 27456 36

Plaquemines 2,036 421 131 1485,679 3,020 4,264 2,355 4,412112933111,447 1,4472,662 303

St. Bernard 6,705 873 522 3,30935,897 26,579 26,720 20,490 23,3582,3983706404,338 2,82919,332 1,197

District 103 8,814 1,346 655 3,54742,608 30,455 31,831 23,574 28,2892,5664659835,840 22,450 4,303 1,536
20.686% 3.159% 1.537% 8.325%100.000% 71.477% 100.000% 74.060% 88.872%8.061%1.461%3.088%18.347% 79.359% 15.211% 5.430%

Plan Type: House

Plan: HCAHB1 362 203

District SummaryDate: March 24, 2011

Time: 8:00 PM

DB: LA_2010_12 - CENSUS
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